

Exhibitor Liability Insurance Requirement

February 4 -5, 2024 | Boston Convention & Exhibition Center | Boston, MA

Each exhibitor is required to carry at his/her own expense, Commercial General Liability insurance with limits of at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence, \$2,000,000 aggregate. If the exhibitor is providing alcohol beverages, liquor liability should be included. Such policy shall name the Massachusetts Restaurant Association, Exposition Development Company, Inc., the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center, Levy and Freeman as additional insured. This insurance must be in force during the lease dates of the event, February 4 - 5, 2024.

The purpose of this insurance is to provide liability coverage for your company as well as for Show Management. You may obtain this insurance from your organization's own insurance company, or from the insurance company of your choice. For further details, refer to item #10 of your Exhibit Space Application & Contract.

Neither Show Management nor their agents are responsible for any loss or injury that may occur to the person or property of exhibitors or their guests, invitees, employees, or agents from any cause whatsoever, including cancellations or impediments to the conduct of the event. The exhibitor, on signing the contract, expressly holds harmless and releases the aforementioned from any and all claims for such loss, damage, or injury. The exhibitor agrees to pay for any damage (incurred through carelessness or other cause by the exhibitor, his employee, or agents) to the exhibition building, its equipment, or to that of another exhibitor. If the exhibitor's material fails to arrive, the exhibitor is still responsible for his space rental.

The exhibitor assumes entire responsibility and agrees to protect, indemnify, defend, save, and hold harmless New England Restaurant & Bar Show and its agents, officers, and employees against all claims, losses, and damages, including attorney's fees arising out of our caused by:

- 1.) Exhibitor's installation, removal, maintenance, occupancy, or use of exhibition premises or a part thereof.
- 2.) The use of any patents, trademarks, copyrights, or other rights owned or possessed by a third party.

If you do not have insurance, please apply online.

Questions, please contact Kendra Monahan at Buttine Insurance, kar@buttine.com or 212-867-3642

When obtaining insurance coverage, please be sure to supply your provider with the following information:

| Show Name | New England Restaurant & Bar Show |
|----------------------|--|
| Show Dates | February 4 - 5, 2024 |
| Facility & Location | The Boston Convention & Exhibition Center, 415 Summer Street, Boston, MA 02210 |
| Named As | Massachusetts Restaurant Association, Exposition Development Company, Inc., |
| Additionally Insured | Boston Convention & Exhibition Center, Levy and Freeman |



EXHIBITOR GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

Exhibitors are required to carry Commercial General Liability Insurance with limits of at least \$1,000,000 per occurrence, \$2,000,000 aggregate. Such policy shall name the Massachusetts Restaurant Association, Exposition Development Company, Inc., the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center, Levy and Freeman as Additional Insured. This insurance must be in force during the lease dates of the event, February 1-7, 2024.

Our insurance:

- Protects exhibitors who do not have Commercial General Liability Insurance or who do not want to use their own insurance
- Protects foreign exhibitors whose insurance will not pay claims brought in U.S. courts
- Cost is USD \$80 per exhibiting company regardless of booth size

IF YOU HAVE YOUR OWN INSURANCE

Certificate Holder:

Exposition Development Company Inc. 701 Whitlock Ave SW, Suite # K-47 Marietta, GA 30064

Additional Insured:

Massachusetts Restaurant Association, Exposition Development Company, Inc., the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center, Levy and Freeman

IF YOU NEED TO PURCHASE INSURANCE -IT'S EASY TO APPLY...

• Apply online here – <u>Exhibitor Application</u>

QUESTIONS?

Please Contact:

Kendra Reilly Monahan at 212-867-3642 or kmonahan@risk-strategies.com

Deadline to apply is February 1, 2024